TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WPC Productions, Inc.		12/11/2006	CORPORATION: GIBRALTAR

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ElectraWorks Limited	
Street Address:	711 Europort	
City:	Gibraltar	
State/Country:	GIBRALTAR	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GIBRALTAR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3015463	PARTYKENO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mpartridge@pattishall.com Correspondent Name: Mark V. B. Partridge

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02108-010-00272

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark V. B. Partridge

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0373**

900065038

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark V. B. Partridge	
Signature:	/Mark V. B. Partridge/	
Date:	12/19/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=3015463#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0374

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WPC Productions Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Gibraltar, located at Suite 711 Europort, Gibraltar, owns the following trademark and its corresponding U.S. registration (collectively, "the Trademark"):

PARTYKENO, Reg. No. 3,015,463

WPC Productions Limited hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of November 15, 2005, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark identified above and the corresponding registration, along with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark to Electra Works Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Gibraltar, located at Suite 711 Europort, Gibraltar, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademarks and to recover damages and profits in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WPC Productions Limited has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this <u>II</u> day of <u>Presentitor</u>, 2006.

WPC Productions Limited

By:

Name:

....

Same dans and the

252547v1

RECORDED: 12/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0375